

Department of Geology, M.L. Sukhadia University

51-Saraswati Marg, UDAIPUR - 313002 (RAJASTHAN)

Dr. Ritesh Purohit, Assoc. Prof. & Head Email: geology@mlsu.ac.in

F/MLSU/Geology/2024-25/2081

NOTICE INVITING LIMITED TENDER

(Available on Rajasthan Government Tender Portalhttps://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in)

Limited bid in a sealed envelopes are invited for following item as per specifications given below. The sealed quotations should reach latest by 5:00 PM on 11 December, 2024 and are to be addressed to Head Department of Geology Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)-313001. The bid should be superscripted for the supply of Conference Bag Bids will be opened on 12 December, 2024 at 11.00 am in the Chamber of Head, Department of Geology MLSU Udaipur (Rajasthan)-313001The Conference Bag is needed for the International conference on Earth: From Archean to Proterozoic (ICEAP-2024) which is scheduled to be held from 19th December to 21st December 2024 in the Department of Geology, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur.

S. Item I	Description	Quantity	Estimated cost in Rs Including 18% GST
-	The Weight of the bag should not be more than 700 Grams. Dimensions should be L34*W17*H47 The Laptop sleeve of best quality should be there Minimum 18 Months certified International warranty is must with warranty card There should be 3 Compartments in the bag. The chain of the bag would be of higher quality and should not be visible from outside. The sample of the conference bag is available in the office. The photograph of the required bag is attached herewith. The supply of the bag to the Department of Geology would be within 03 days.	180 Nos	Rs. 150000/-

Dated: 05.12.2024

Conference Bag Photo:-		
Estimated Cost Da	100 Nag	D = 150000/
Estimated Cost Rs.	180 Nos	Rs. 150000/-

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The material should be supplied within 03 days from the date of receipt of the orders.
- 2. Specifications given above and quality will be rigidly adhered to.
- 3. All rates quoted must be F.O.R. stores and should be including other charges as applicable.
- 4. Payment will be made after satisfactory supply.
- 5. The undersigned reserved the right of accepting or rejecting any bid or otherwise without assigning any reasons thereof.
- Provision of Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act 2012 (Act No.21 of 2012) RTPP Rules 2013 Govt. Of Rajasthan shall be applicable with regard to delay in supplies and other residue eventuates.

Dr. Ritesh Purohit Head of the Department

Copy to:

- 1. The Comptroller, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur-313001
- 2. Office, Department of Geology, MLSU, Udaipur to display it on the Departmental notice board.